Pamela D. Panzenbeck

Chairperson

Ann S. Fangmann

Executive Director



Phone: (516) 676-1625 Fax: (516) 759-8389

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY LOCAL ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE CORP.

City Hall, 9 Glen Street, Glen Cove, NY 11542

TO: Chairperson Panzenbeck and IDA/LEAC Agency Members

FROM: Ann S. Fangmann, Executive Director

DATE: December 7, 2022

RE: NOTICE OF CANCELLATION: GLEN COVE IDA/LEAC - TUESDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2022

@ 6:00PM

As the IDA/LEAC business for board discussion will not be ready for the next regularly scheduled board meeting on December 13th, please be advised that the meeting is **CANCELLED**.

Should the need arise to schedule a special meeting prior to the New Year, we will poll the board to ascertain a mutually convenient time for all members.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Posted: IDA/LEAC Agency website

City of Glen Cove website

Email: Glen Cove City Council

Glen Cove Herald Gazette

Record Pilot